 RC-500
 VHF/FM AIRBORNE TRANSCEIVER
REMOTE CONTROL
Installation and
Operating Instructions
TiL Document No. 99RE260
Rev. N/C Issue 4
JANUARY 2000

Specification     Characteristic
GENERAL
Model Designation:
Physical Dimensions:
Weight:
Mounting:
Operating Temperature Range:
Power Requirement:
  Voltage:
  Current:
Communications:
Speed:
Parity:
Data:
Stop:
RC-500
Approx. 2.0" X 3.0" X 5.75"
Approx. 1.2 Lbs (0.55 Kg)
Panel Mount via Dzus fasteners
-45° C to +70° C
28.0 VDC ± 15%
1.0 A Max.
ASCII
9600 baud
None
8 bits
1 bit
TECHNISONIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
RC-500 Installation & Operating Instructions TIL 99RE260 Rev n/c Issue 4
2-1
SECTION 2 – OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
2.1 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
These instructions assume knowledge of the TFM-500 operation. Please refer to
Technisonic document No. 98RE243 for complete TFM-500 operating instructions. See
Figure 2.1 for the Model RC-500 Operator's Switches and Controls
1. Switch power on to both the TFM-500 and the RC-500. It does not matter which one is
switched on first. The RC-500 display will show the same information as on the TFM-
500 radio except for what is affected by the Band Select and G1/G2 switches. The
TFM-500 is in no way dependent on the RC-500 which may be turned off and on or just
left off at any time without affecting the operation of the TFM-500. Mic signal,
Headphone audio and PTT are supplied to the remote operator’s position via an audio
panel, therefore the RC-500 remote control head does not need to be on for the remote
operator to transmit or receive on the TFM-500 radio. Remote frequency channeling and
programming of the TFM-500 will require the RC-500.
2. When the TFM-500 is in normal operating mode, the functionality of the RC-500 is the
same as it is on the radio except for the following:
a) The volume levels cannot be adjusted from the RC-500.
b) The RF output power cannot be switched at the remote, however the current power
selection on the TFM-500 is displayed on the RC-500.
c) The band select switch determines what the status line on the RC-500 will display as
well as selects which band will be affected during a program function but it is the band
select switch on the TFM-500 that determines which band is selected for transmit.
d) Scanning cannot be invoked by the RC-500 but it can be cancelled.
e) DTMF dialling is not available at the RC-500 keypad.
f) Dimming of the backlighting and the display is independent from the TFM-500 so that
it can be adjusted to the local lighting conditions.
g) The frequency cannot be scrolled in the variable frequency mode.
h) Crossband repeat cannot be invoked.
i) The PTT timeout timer cannot be changed.
j) The keyboard lockout function is independent from the TFM-500 so that both keypads
don’t lock at one user’s request.
3. Programming of memory channels, CTCSS tones and DPL/DCS codes uses the identical
procedure as the TFM-500.
TECHNISONIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
RC-500 Installation & Operating Instructions TIL 99RE260 Rev n/c Issue 4
2-2
FIGURE 2.1 Model RC-500 Operator's Switches and Controls
TECHNISONIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED